
 
Bob Ferguson 

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 
Public Counsel  

800 Fifth Ave •  Suite 2000 •  MS TB-14 • Seattle, WA 98104-3188 • (206) 464-7744

 

 
 
August 31, 2020 
 
 
 
SENT VIA WEB PORTAL AND E-MAIL 
Mark L. Johnson 
Executive Director and Secretary 
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, WA 98503 
 
Re: In the Matter of the Application of Puget Sound Energy for an Order 

Authorizing the Sale of All of Puget Sound Energy’s Interests in Colstrip Unit 4 
and Certain of Puget Sound Energy’s Interests in the Colstrip Transmission 
System 

 Docket UE-200115 
 
Dear Mr. Johnson: 
 
Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket are the signed Protective Order Agreement, 
Exhibit B by Shay Bauman. 
 
Please contact me with any questions that you have regarding these agreements. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
/s/ 
KEVIN BURDET 
Legal Assistant 
Public Counsel Unit 
(206) 464-6595 
 
Enclosures 
cc: Service List (E-mail only)       
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  
DOCKET NO. UE-200115 

1 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 
PUBLIC COUNSEL 

800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000 
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188 

(206) 464-7744 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

DOCKET UE-200115 
In the Matter of the Application of PUGET SOUND ENERGY: For an Order Authorizing the 
Sale of All of Puget Sound Energy’s Interests in Colstrip Unit 4 and Certain of Puget Sound 

Energy’s Interests in Colstrip Transmission System 
 
I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served the Protective Order Agreement, Exhibit B by 
Shay Bauman upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic transmission to the 
email addresses or by mailing a true and correct copy, postage prepaid, to each party or party 
representative listed in the Commission's master service list for this docket. 
 

HC = Receives Highly Confidential; C = Receives Confidential; NC = Receives Non-Confidential 
 

COMMISSION STAFF 
 
Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski, jennifer.cameron-rulkowski@utc.wa.gov 
Joe Dallas, joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov 
Sally Brown, Sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 
Betsy DeMarco, Betsy.Demarco@utc.wa.gov 
Krista Gross, Krista.Gross@utc.wa.gov 
 
Office of the Attorney General 
Utilities & Transportation Commission  
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, WA 98503 

 
 
PUGET SOUND ENERGY 
 
Sheree S. Carson, scarson@perkinscoie.com 
David S. Steele, dsteele@perkinscoie.com 
Jason Kuzma, jkuzma@perkinscoie.com 
Rick Rasmussen, rrasmussen@perkinscoie.com 
 
Perkins Coie, LLP 
10885 NE Fourth Street, Suite 700 
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579 
 

 
 
Jon Piliaris, jon.piliaris@pse.com 
Puget Sound Energy (E012) 
P.O. Box 97034 PSE-08N 
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 
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2 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 
PUBLIC COUNSEL 

800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000 
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188 

(206) 464-7744 
 

 
THE ENERGY PROJECT 
 
Simon ffitch 
Attorney at Law 
321 High School Road NE, Suite D3 #383 
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 
simon@ffitchlaw.com  

 

 
 
Shawn Collins 
Director 
The Energy Project  
3406 Redwood Avenue 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
shawnc@oppco.org  

 
 
ALLIANCE OF WESTERN ENERGY CONSUMERS 
 
Tyler C. Pepple, tcp@dvclaw.com 
Bradley Mullins, brmullins@mwanalytics.com 
Brent L. Coleman, blc@dvclaw.com 
Jesse O. Gorsuch, jog@dvclaw.com 
 
Davison Van Cleve, P.C. 
1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450  
Portland, OR 97201 
 
 
AVISTA CORPORATION 
 
David Meyer, david.meyer@avistacorp.com 
Patrick Ehrbar, pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com 
 
Avista Corporation d/b/a Avista Utilities 
P.O. Box 3727 – MSC-29 
Spokane, WA 99220 

 
 
 
Michael Andrea, Senior Counsel 
Avista Corporation d/b/a Avista Utilities 
1411 East Mission Ave. – MSC-23 
Spokane, WA 99220 
michael.andrea@avistacorp.com 
 

 
PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 
 
Etta Lockey, etta.lockey@pacificorp.com 
Ajay Kumar, Ajay.Kumar@pacificorp.com 
Washington Dockets, washingtondockets@pacificorp.com 
 
Pacific Power & Light Company 
825 NE Multnomah St. STE 1800 
Portland, OR 97232 
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PUBLIC COUNSEL 

800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000 
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188 

(206) 464-7744 
 

 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL 
 
Kate White Tudor, kate@whitetudor.com 
2417 Capitol Way S. 
Olympia, WA 98501 
 
Noah Long, nlong@nrdc.org 
Ralph Cavanagh, rcavanagh@nrdc.org 
 
Natural Resources Defense Council 
111 Sutter St. FL 20th 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
 

 
 
 
Angus Duncan, aduncan@b-e-f.org 
1500 SW First Avenue STE 885 
Portland, OR 97201 
 
Chuck Magraw, c.magraw@bresnan.net 

 
NW ENERGY COALITION 
 
Irion Sanger, irion@sanger-law.com 
Marie Barlow, marie@sanger-law.com 
Joni Sliger, joni@sanger-law.com 
 
Sanger Thompson PC 
1041 SE 58th Place 
Portland, OR 97215 
 

 
 
 
Joni Bosh, jon@nwenergy.org 
Wendy Gerlitz, wendy@nwenergy.org 
 
NW Energy Coalition 
811 1st Avenue STE 305 
Seattle, WA 98104 

 
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY 
 
Loretta Mabinton, Loretta.mabinton@pgn.com 
Douglas Tingey, doug.tingey@pgn.com 
 
Portland General Electric Company 
121 SW Salmon Street STE 1WTC1301 
Portland, OR 97204 
 

 

 
SIERRA CLUB 
 
Jessica Yarnall Loarie, Jessica.yarnall@sierraclub.org 
2101 Webster St. STE 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
 
Sierra Club, info@washington.sierraclub.org 
180 Nickerson Street STE 202 
Seattle, WA 98109 
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4 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 
PUBLIC COUNSEL 

800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000 
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188 

(206) 464-7744 
 

 
RENEWABLE NORTHWEST PROJECT 
 
Max Greene, max@renewablenw.org 
Katie Ware, katie@renewablenw.org 
 
Renewable Northwest Project 
421 SW 6th Ave. STE 975 
Portland, OR 97204 

 
 
 
Jeff Fox, jeff@renewablenw.org 
Renewable Northwest Project 
615 South Black Ave. 
Bozeman, MT 59715 

 
Dated at Seattle, Washington this 31st day of August, 2020. 
 
       /s/      
       KEVIN BURDET 
       Legal Assistant 
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